IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

23 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON J

1. FNBBANKLTD VS J TSONOPE 066325/24
2. FNB BANKLTD VS M S VAN VUUREN 066301/24
3. FNB BANKLTD VS M D MASHIKE 127846/23
4. FNB BANKLTD VS S KANIKE+1 018796/24
5. SAWINDU LTD VS S MALEFO+1 111721/23
6. BMW FINANCIAL VS O M MOGASE 44406/20

7. SB GUARANTEE VS C G STORE 28831/22

8. SB GUARANTEE VS W A WOOD 040791/22



9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

S M MAKWAKWA

CHANGIN TIDES

ABSA BANK LTD

M C SCHUTTE

R L MATHEBULA

FNB MORTGAGE

MD MALULEKE LEASING

EX PARTE: S C VAN DER MERWE

EX PARTE: CJ VAN DER MERWE

EX PARTE: W L DUNCAN

ABSA BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

M F MXAKAZA

M J MAOE

M C HENNING

DG HOME AFFAIRS

D L NGIDI

CITY OF YSHWANE

M P KHELO

N D MAPURU

125352/23

006413/24

7881/22

048814/24

032191/24

007903/24

028806/24

047801/24

060581/24

069263/24

55012/20

21650/21



21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

T R SELELO

A O OKONDA

CHANGING TIDES

CHANGING TIDES

L M MANALA

STD BANK LTD

BURCO CIVILS CC

D K BASSON

A SWARETLHE

STD BANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

RUBICON TRUST LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

L G HERBST

M W NDABA+1

MIN OF POLICE+3

S RUBIDGE

AQUANIC ENVIRONMENTAL

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

J H COMBRINK

B KUIN+1

RAF

18148/20

042992/23

B813/24

39682/21

66774/20

29687/17

87384/18

34038/18

25178/19

080690/23

005522/24

020301/24



CASELINE BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

33. STD BANK LTD VS U T MOKOENA 125489/23

34. A VAN VUUREN VS RAF 019582/23



23 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MANAMELA AJ

35. NEDBANK LTD

36. NEDBANK LTD

37. FNB BANK LTD

38. PACIFIC PARAMOUNT

39. SB GUARANTEE

40. NEDBANK LTD

41. STD BANK LTD

42. STD BANK LTD

43.J H RABIE

44. MOOV FUEL LTD

45. NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

O G WILLIAMS +1

T KNTLHAENG

C M KOBEDI

CITY OF TSHWANE+2

G RABOTHO

S N NDLOVU

J L MTSHALI

HEAVEN'S EDGE LTD+2

RAF

KUKHANYA MARKETING

R J MASHISHI+3

053778/23

122420/23

029027/23

059696/24

053694/22

69895/19

52021/21

B923/24

134492/23

032385/24

029595/22



46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

PERI FORMWORK LTD VS AMAWAKAWAKA PROJECTS
R DE VOS+1 VS J R KRUGER
EX PARTE: D A HUMAN

EX PARTE: J H HARTZENBERG+1

EX PARTE: M FOUCHE

B/C OF SAN LOREN VS B M MAMBUDZHA

B/C OF SHIRLEY PARK VS B R LESIBE

CHANGING TIDES VS O SWARTBOOI

B/C OF WINDSOR HEIGHTS VS SKYAFRICA PROPERTIES

STD BANK LTD VS P P MLOTANA
E A LOMEBE VS MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS
STD BANK LTD VS M S SHEIK

069576/24

088290/23

034917/24

031726/24

084129/24

024516/24

024523/24

045333/22

8551/19

50977/21

34289/15

11046/20



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

STD BANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

BMW FINANCIAL

EV YENDE

ADV D P VILLER

S WILSON

D MISKIN

SB GUARANTEE

RUBICON TRUST LTD

A J NGOBELA

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J SEKGOBELA

A D NDOU+1

AN MAFU

RAF

RAF

MIN OF POLICE+1

E A MISKIN+2

E JANTIJIES

RAF

M S SEPOTA

13701/21

041548/24

29324/18

56471/16

13312/21

53420/20

84552/17

32840/22

055979/24

091807/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTERS

WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

68. EX PARTE: G Z MVUYANE 067003/24

69.J B VAN AARDT VS RAF 050363/24



23 AUGUST 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NHARMURAVATE AJ

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

A G DAFKIN

A SINGH

CHRIPO 002 LTD

STD BANK LTD

SHACKLETON CREDIT

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

C VENTER

D A SAUERMANN

NEDBANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MASTER OF COURT, PTA

KEMPSTER SEDGWICK LTD

SAEDCN LTD

Q S MOKONYANE

STD BANK LTD+1

L A MKIWANI+1

T B KUBHEKA+1

VCC CONSTRUCTION+4

MEYERSDAL VIEW HOME ASS

GR8 IT SOLUTIONS LTD+1

KT PHIRI

085130/23

004759/24

062885/24

58504/21

93025/15

B4134/23

40312/19

044571/24

003674/23

48160/16

83375/19



81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

D VAN DER MERWE

DUDEI PETROLEUM GROUP

HERMAN S REKENMEESTERS LTD VS

INTERNET GROUP

JJ MABASA

K KABENGELE+4

LJ KRITZINGER

SILVERTON REINFORCING

B/C OF KOLLONNADE

B/C OF CLEAR WATER

Y NGQUNYA

EX PARTE; A STEENKAMP

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

STD BANK LTD+3

Q GLOBAL LOGISTICS

MARIRI TRADING 68 CC

TESLA HOLDINGS

N THOBEJANE

DG HOME AFFAIRS

M KAPLAN

RZA STONE LTD

ZHENDIX CC

S S GWADISO

MIN OF POLICE

033623/24

055736/24

031505/24

133700/23

041510/24

040345/24

103342/23

034404/23

009036/24

030764/24

035996/24

046267/24



93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

101.

EX PARTE: CDU TOIT

EX PARTE: D W VOGES

EX PARTE: D B VERMAAK+1

B/C OF SONNENTAL

SB GUARANTEE

REDEFINE PROPERTIES

SHACKLETON CREDIT

S SIBUYI

W N BHAVU

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

N NKANYANE

MT ROADS LTD

BIG JOES PIES

STD BANK LTD

RAF

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

079491/24

030859/24

083589/24

061540/24

049616/22

043671/24

66367/15

30874/18

045870/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

102. RUBICON TRUST LTD VS RAF 059627/24

103. T CMDUZULWANA VS TAMMY TAYLOR NAILS 004922/24

104. EXPARTE: M COETZEE 071335/24



